AeroLink™ Armored Figure-8
Self-Supporting Cable
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Integral Stranded, Galvanized Steel Messenger
•	 Self-supporting design requires no over-lashing, allowing
installation in a single pass
•	 Standard 1/4” EHS (6.6M) galvanized strand
•	 Web, jacket and strand dimensions sized for standard

TLS-DS-A-504-0226
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of
 Buffer
Tubes
Cable OD Approx.  Cable
Weight Max. Reel Length Sag*** (Feet)
Prysmian* General Cable** Inches mm lb/kft kg/km feet meters @750 lbs @1000 lbs @1250 lbs
DRY
4 to 60
6 F8D1A1J-12-AA-006-BB XX0064M1N-DT
5 0.46 x 0.93 11.8 x 23.5 235 350 35,073  10,693 0.89 0.67 0.53
12 F8D1A1J-12-AA-012-BB XX0124M1N-DT
24 F8D1A1J-12-AA-024-BB XX0244M1N-DT
36 F8D1A1J-12-AA-036-BB XX0364M1N-DT
48 F8D1A1J-12-AA-048-BB XX0484M1N-DT
72 72 F8D1A1J-12-AA-072-BB XX0724M1N-DT 6 0.50 x0.96 12.6 x 24.3 244 363 28,621 8,726 0.95 0.72 0.57
84 to 96 96 F8D1A1J-12-AA-096-BB XX0964M1N-DT 8 0.56 x 1.02 14.3 x 26.0 271 404 23,826 7,267 1.03 0.77 0.62
108 to 144 144 F8D1A1J-12-AA-144-BB XX1444M1N-DT 12 0.69 x 1.15 17.6 x 29.3 232 480 16,735 5,102 1.27 0.95 0.76
156 to 216 216 F8D1A1J-12-AA-216-BB XX2164M1N-DT 18 0.70 x 1.17 17.9 x 29.6 233 480 16,318 4,975 1.25 0.94 0.75
*Where XX equals glass type
**Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
code
***Typical Sag Values are for a 150 foot span installed at the